                          LT431
                                                 1                                             Rev 4.3
Block Diagram & Symbol
Absolute Maximum Ratings
(at TA=25°C)
Characteristics Symbol Rating Unit
Cathode Voltage VKA 40 V
Continuous Cathode Current IKA 250 mA

                          LT431
                                                 7                                             Rev 4.3
Ordering Information
Product Number Output Voltage
Tolerance Package Lead Free Packing
LT431OHPA 0.4 % TO-92 Green Taping & Reel
LT431NHPA 1.0 % TO-92 Green Taping & Reel
LT431OCAPA 0.4 % SOT-23 Green Taping & Reel
LT431NCAPA 1.0 % SOT-23 Green Taping & Reel
LT431OCRPA 0.4 % SOT-23R Green Taping & Reel
LT431NCRPA 1.0 % SOT-23R Green Taping & Reel
Pin Assignment
Marking Information
LT431 X X X X
Reference Voltage Package Lead Free Packing